RECEIVED
FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
99 JUL 28 AM 8:36
MAIL ROOM

APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE (FOR A UTILITY IN EXISTENCE AND CHARGING RATES)

(Section 367.045, Florida Statutes) Legal Notice

Notice is hereby given on ZGJUY, \QQQ, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, of the application of THE WOODLANDS OF LAKE PLACID, L.P., to operate a water utility to provide service to the following described territory in Highlands County, Florida as follows:

WATER TARIFF

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED:

Commence at the Northwest corner of Section 17, Township 37 South, Range 30 East, Highlands County, Florida; thence East along the North line of said Section 17, 824 feet, more or less, to the intersection of the North line of said Section 17 and the East right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 27 extended, being the Point of Beginning; thence continue East along the said North line of Section 17, 3700 feet, more or less, to the shoreline of Lake Grassy; thence South and Southwesterly along the shoreline of said Lake Grassy; 5600 feet, more or less, to the South line of said Section 17 and the said East right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 27; thence Northwest along said East right-of-way line, 5950 feet, more or less, to the Point of Beginning.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing within thirty (30) days from this date to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850. A copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose address is: The Woodlands of Lake Placid, L.P., 1525 U.S. Hwy. 27 S., Lake Placid, Florida 33852.



FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING